

FILED

Supreme Court 2017-05

MAY 15 2019

ASST. CLERK OF COURTS
REPUBLIC OF THE MARSHALL ISLANDS

IN THE SUPREME COURT
REPUBLIC OF THE MARSHALL ISLANDS

JERAKOJ J. BEJANG, AUN JAMES; and
HERING DREBON, GEORGE INOK
Defendants/Counterclaimants-Appellants

v.

BERNIE HITTO and HANDY EMIL,
Plaintiffs-Appellees,

On appeal from the High Court
H.Ct. CA 21-80 and 1986-149 (Consolidated)
Hon. Colin R. Winchester, Justice

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

James McCaffrey, M.I. Adm. # 103
James@McCaffreyFirm.com
THE MCCAFFREY FIRM, LTD.
RRE (BoMI) Bldg., 2nd Flr.
P.O. Box 509
Majuro, MH 96960, Marshall Islands
Tel: +692-625-6000
Fax (Virtual): +1-619-839-3778

Attorney for Defendants/Counterclaimants-
Appellants

16 MAY 2019

SUBJECT INDEX

Index of Authorities ii

Argument 1

 I. The 22 May 2015 Judgment was both as to ‘money’ and ‘land’ 1

 A. This is a Question of First Impression 1

 B. Sections 102 and 103 must be read together 1

 C. The High Court justices did enter judgments as to money 2

 II. Equity as well as Law requires the payment of Post-Judgment Interest 3

 A. Equity favors the wronged Appellants 3

 B. Law requires post-judgment interest 4

Conclusion 5

Certificate of Service 6

INDEX OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Air Separation, Inc. v. Underwriters at Lloyd’s of London, 45 F.3d 288, 290 (9th Cir. 1995).. 3, 4
Moser v. Thorp Sales Corp., 334 N.W.2d 715 (1983)..... 2, 4

Statutes

30 MIRC § 102 1,4
30 MIRC § 103 1,3

Rules

Supreme Court Rule 37..... 4
